
Question on Notice
No. 666

Asked on 11 June 2025


MR L MCCALLUM ASKED TREASURER, MINISTER FOR ENERGY AND
MINISTER FOR HOME OWNERSHIP (HON D JANETZKI)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer confirm (a) the continued construction of Powerlink’s Townsville Transmission Training Hub, (b) the current funding commitment and (c) the expected date of completion?

ANSWER:

Powerlink is committed to establishing permanent regional presences in Queensland to support the delivery of energy infrastructure and workforce needs.


a) Powerlink has already established an interim Townsville Transmission
Training Hub, as a foundation for creating a permanent hub.


b) Powerlink is currently undergoing internal processes for the consideration of a permanent Townsville Transmission Training Hub.


c) The design and timeframes for a permanent hub will be further considered in 2025-26, with Powerlink undertaking internal work to assess and optimise the project.

